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“Whoever receives one child such as this in my name,
receives me.” - Mk9:37a

Excerpts from the Lectionary for Mass £2001, 1988, 1970 CCD.

September 19, 2021

Rev. David O’Connor, Pastor
d.oconnor@dbgqarch.org

Deacon Dennis Ternes
d.ternes@dbqarch.org

Deacon Ken Bauer
k.bauer@dbgqarch.org

Deacon Jeff Volker, Pastoral Minister
j-volker@dbgarch.org

Sean McVeigh, Director of Adult FF
s.mcveigh@dbgarch.org

Doug Brock, Business Manager
d.brock@dbqarch.org

Patty Kelly, Director of Liturgy & Music
p-kelly@dbgarch.org

Nancy Roush, Business & Ministry Asst.
n.roush@dbgarch.org

JoAnn Starr, YFF Coordinator
j.starri@dbqarch.org

Mary Ducey, Interim Coordinator HS RE
m.ducey@dbqarch.org

Kristen Perreault, Interim Middle School RE
dbqg126ffé6@dbgarch.org

Casey Kettmann, Principal
ckettmann@sjcsmarion.org

Peggy Brady, School Secretary
pbrady@sjcsmarion.org

Piper Kesselring, Childcare Director
pkesselring@sjcsmarion.org

Kevin Burmeister, Director of Maintenance
kburmeister@sjcsmarion.org




